NYRS ABR
Core Exam Review

High-yield, image-rich, case-based course
designed to prepare residents for the Core Exam

Friday, May 3—Sunday, May 5, 2019

Memorial Sloan Kettering
Cancer Center
Room TBD

Friday, May 3, 2019

7:00 a.m. Breakfast, Registration

7:45a.m. Welcome
Amish Doshi MD, Mount Sinai
Aaron Fischman MD, Mount Sinai
Chenchan Huang MD, NYU

MSK IMAGING

Moderator: Mohammad Samim MD, NYU

8:00 a.m. Trauma: Osseous Upper Extremity
Darryl B. Sneag MD, HSS

8:15a.m. Trauma: Osseous Lower Extremity
Mohammad Samim MD, NYU

8:30 a.m. Trauma: Soft tissue, Spine; Post Op
William Walter MD, NYU

8:45 a.m. Infection and Marrow Disorders
Jacob Kazam MD, Cornell

9:00 a.m. Neoplasm: Bone and
Periosteal Reaction
Tony Wong MD, Columbia

9:15a.m. Neoplasm: Soft Tissue
Robert Leftkowitz MD, MSKCC

9:30 a.m. Arthritis
Eric Goodman MD, Northwell

9:45 a.m. Congenital, Metabolic,
Pagets Disease of Bone
Idoia Corcuera-Solano MD, Mount Sinai

10:00 a.m. Break

11:45 a.m. Misc: Pregnant, Male, Post-Op
Alana Lewin MD, NYU

12:00 p.m. Lunch

CARDIAC/VASCULAR IMAGING
Moderators: Adam Jacobi MD, Mount Sinai and
David Mobley MD, Columbia

1:00 p.m. Cardiac Valves
Michael Chung MD, Mount Sinai

1:15 p.m. Myocardium
Jay Leb MD, Columbia University

1:30 p.m. Coronary Arteries
Anna Shmukler MD, Montefiore

1:45 p.m. Pericardium
Larry Latson MD, NYU

2:00 p.m. Cardiac Masses
Stuart Cohen MD, Northwell

2:15 p.m. Aortic Disease
Amar Shah MD, Northwell

2:30 p.m. Vasculitis/Inflammation
Daniella Kadian MD, Mount Sinai

2:45p.m. Break

COURSE DIRECTORS

Amish Doshi MD, Mount Sinai
Associate Professor of
Radiology and Neurosurgery

Aaron Fischman MD, Mount Sinai
Associate Professor of
Radiology and Surgery

Chenchan Huang MD, NYU
Clinical Assistant Professor,
Department of Radiology

BREAST IMAGING
Moderator: Katharine Maglione MD, Mount Sinai

10:30 a.m. Screening and Diagnostic Breast Imaging

Lindsey Conley MD, Mount Sinai

10:45 a.m. Mammography: Calcifications
Jessica Rosenblum MD,
Montefiore

11:00 a.m. Mammography and Ultrasound:

Asymmetries, Masses and Distortion
Katia Dodelzon MD, Cornell

11:15 a.m. Breast Intervention and

Rad-Path Correlation

Katharine Maglione MD, Mount Sinai
11:30 a.m. Breast MRI

Katie Gallagher MD, MSKCC

NUCLEAR MEDICINE
Moderators: Urmi Sen MD, Mount Sinai and
Somali Gavane MD, Mount Sinai
3:15 p.m. Renal

Urmi Sen MD, Mount Sinai
3:30 p.m. Neuro

Somali Gavane MD, Mount Sinai
3:45 p.m. Thyroid/Parathyroid

Ravinder Grewal MD, MSKCC
4:00 p.m. Musculoskeletal NM

Christopher Palestro MD, Northwell
4:15p.m. PET/CT

Jad Bou Ayache MD, MSKCC
4:30 p.m. Respiratory

Somali Gavane MD, Mount Sinai
4:45p.m. Gl

Urmi Sen MD, Mount Sinai

5:00 p.m. Day Ends

Saturday, May 4, 2019

7:00 a.m.

Breakfast

NEURORADIOLOGY
Moderator: Girish Fatterpekar, NYU

7:30 a.m.

7:45 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:15a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

Brain Tumors
Rajan Jain, NYU

Masses: In and Around the Sella
and Pineal Region

Claudia Kirsch, Northwell

Brain and Spinal Cord: Infections
Yvonne Lui, NYU

Acquired Toxic Metabolic and
Demyelinating Conditions

Gloria Chiang, Cornell

Spine Tumors

Puneet Pawha, Mount Sinai

Spine Trauma

Amit Aggarwal, Mount Sinai

Break

Brain and Spine:
Congenital Malformations
Alireza Radmanesh, NYU

Stroke and Neurovascular
Eytan Raz, NYU

Cranial Nerves

Mari Hagiwara, NYU

Head Neck Spaces: Anatomy
Prachi Dubey, Columbia

Head Neck Cancer:

Pearls for the Boards

Azita Khorsandi, Mount Sinai
Temporal Bone

Gul Moonis, Columbia

Orbits and Paranasal Sinuses
Levi Chazen, Cornell

Break



INTERVENTIONAL RADIOLOGY

Moderator:

11:15 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:15 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

Ron Winokur MD, Cornell

IR Basics
(Drainage, Venous Access, Biopsy)
Cash Horn MD, NYU

Percutaneous Biliary Drainage
Mona Ranade, Mount Sinai
Percutaneous Renal Intervention
David Mobley MD, Columbia
Liver Directed Therapy

Vivian Bishay MD, Mount Sinai

Venous Thromboembolism
(DVT/PE and IVC Filters)
Anuj Malhotra MD, Cornell
Dialysis Intervention

Bill Browne, Cornell

Lunch

PEDIATRIC
Moderator:
1:30 p.m.
1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

IMAGING
Carrie Ruzal-Shapiro MD, Columbia

Neonatal Chest Imaging
Edward Fenlon MD, Columbia

Neonatal Abdomen Imaging
Lee Collins MD, Northwell

Pediatric Neuro Imaging
(Head Ultrasound)
Jessica Kurian MD, Montefiore

Pediatric Pulmonary Imaging
Carrie Ruzal-Shapiro MD, Columbia

Pediatric Vascular Imaging
Gerald Behr MD, MSKCC

Break

Pediatric Gl Imaging
Michael Baad MD, Cornell

Pediatric GU Imaging
Susie Chen MD, Columbia

Pediatric MSK Imaging
Alexis Maddocks MD, Columbia

Pediatric NM Imaging
Randy Yeh MD, MSKCC

Pediatric IR Imaging
Sheryl Tulin-Silver MD, Columbia

Break

NON-INTERPRETIVE SKILLS
Moderator: Michael Loftus MD, Cornell

4:30 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

Quality Improvement Basics
Bradley Delman MD, Mount Sinai

Human Factors
Bradley Delman MD, Mount Sinai

Culture of Safety
Michael Loftus MD, Cornell

Regulatory and Legal issues
Michael Loftus MD, Cornell

Day Ends

Sunday, May 5, 2019

7:00 a.m.

Breakfast

THORACIC IMAGING
Moderator: Lea Azour MD, NYU

7:30 a.m.

7:45 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:15a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:30 a.m.

CXR Signs
Barry Hutchinson MD, NYU

Trachea and Bronchi
Michael Chung MD, Mount Sinai

Mediastinum
Anna Bader MD, Yale

Interstitial Lung Disease
Larry Latson MD, NYU

Nodule Patterns and Pneumonias
Lea Azour MD, NYU

Cystic Lung Disease
Joanna Escalon MD, Cornell

Chest Wall, Diaphragm and Pleura
Adam Jacobi MD, Mount Sinai

Bronchogenic Cancer and Masses
Darragh Halpenny MD, MSKCC

Break

GU IMAGING
Moderator: Cash Horn MD, NYU

9:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:15a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

Kidney | — Masses, Cystic Disease,
Congenital
Grace Lo MD, Cornell

Kidney Il — Infection/Inflammation
and Stones

Grace Lo MD, Cornell

Collecting System/Ureter

and Retroperitoneum
Myles Taffel MD, NYU

Urethra and Penis (Including Trauma)

Manjil Chatterji MD, Mount Sinai

Bladder and Prostate
Chenchan Huang MD, NYU

Break

Gl IMAGING
Moderator: Lyndon Luk MD, Columbia

11:15a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:15 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

Liver
Sara Lewis MD, Mount Sinai

Gallbladder and Biliary
llana Kafer MD, Northwell

Pancreas
Krishna Shanbhogue MD, NYU

Esophagus/Small Bowel
Hiram Shaish MD, Columbia

Lunch

Colon
Lyndon Luk MD, Columbia

Adrenal/Spleen/Mesentery
Stuart Bentley Hibbert MD, Columbia

ULTRASOUND
Moderator: Kira Melamud, NYU

1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

First Trimester OB
Genevieve Bennett MD, NYU

Second Trimester OB
Pamela Argiriadi MD, Mount Sinai

Acute Pelvic Pain
Kira Melamud MD, NYU

Break

Ovaries/Adnexa
Angela Tong MD, NYU

Kidneys/Bladder
Angela Tong MD, NYU

Scrotum
Chrystia Slywotzky MD, NYU

Hepatobiliary
Bari Dane MD, NYU

Transplant
Alex Gavlin MD, Cornell

Ultrasound Artifacts
Alex Gavlin MD, Cornell

Meeting Adjourns

Registration Fees

NYRS Member $300
Non NYRS Members $400

Visit www.nyrs.nyc to
learn more and register.

The New York Roentgen Society is a component of the New York State
Radiological Society a Chapter of the American College of Radiology.




