

NYRS ABR Core Exam Review

High-yield, image-rich, case-based course designed to prepare residents for the Core Exam

Friday, May 3-Sunday, May 5, 2019

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Room TBD

COURSE DIRECTORS

Amish Doshi MD, Mount Sinai Associate Professor of Radiology and Neurosurgery

Aaron Fischman MD, Mount Sinai Associate Professor of

Associate Professor of Radiology and Surgery

Chenchan Huang MD, NYU Clinical Assistant Professor, Department of Radiology

Friday, May 3, 2019

7:00 a.m. Breakfast, Registration

7:45 a.m. Welcome

Amish Doshi MD, Mount Sinai Aaron Fischman MD, Mount Sinai Chenchan Huang MD, NYU

MSK IMAGING

Moderator: Mohammad Samim MD. NYU

8:00 a.m. Trauma: Osseous Upper Extremity

Darryl B. Sneag MD, HSS

8:15 a.m. Trauma: Osseous Lower Extremity

Mohammad Samim MD, NYU

8:30 a.m. Trauma: Soft tissue, Spine; Post Op

William Walter MD. NYU

8:45 a.m. Infection and Marrow Disorders

Jacob Kazam MD, Cornell

9:00 a.m. Neoplasm: Bone and

Periosteal Reaction

Tony Wong MD, Columbia

9:15 a.m. Neoplasm: Soft Tissue

Robert Lefkowitz MD, MSKCC

9:30 a.m. Arthritis

Eric Goodman MD, Northwell

9:45 a.m. Congenital, Metabolic,

Pagets Disease of Bone

Idoia Corcuera-Solano MD, Mount Sinai

10:00 a.m. Break

BREAST IMAGING

Moderator: Katharine Maglione MD, Mount Sinai

10:30 a.m. Screening and Diagnostic Breast Imaging

Lindsey Conley MD, Mount Sinai

10:45 a.m. Mammography: Calcifications

Jessica Rosenblum MD,

Montefiore

11:00 a.m. **Mammography and Ultrasound:**

Asymmetries, Masses and Distortion

Katia Dodelzon MD, Cornell

11:15 a.m. Breast Intervention and

Rad-Path Correlation

Katharine Maglione MD, Mount Sinai

11:30 a.m. Breast MRI

Katie Gallagher MD, MSKCC

11:45 a.m. Misc: Pregnant, Male, Post-Op

Alana Lewin MD, NYU

12:00 p.m. Lunch

CARDIAC/VASCULAR IMAGING

Moderators: Adam Jacobi MD, Mount Sinai and

David Mobley MD, Columbia

1:00 p.m. Cardiac Valves

Michael Chung MD, Mount Sinai

1:15 p.m. **Myocardium**

Jay Leb MD, Columbia University

1:30 p.m. Coronary Arteries

Anna Shmukler MD, Montefiore

1:45 p.m. **Pericardium**

Larry Latson MD, NYU

2:00 p.m. Cardiac Masses

Stuart Cohen MD, Northwell

2:15 p.m. Aortic Disease

Amar Shah MD, Northwell

2:30 p.m. Vasculitis/Inflammation

Daniella Kadian MD, Mount Sinai

2:45 p.m. **Break**

NUCLEAR MEDICINE

Moderators: Urmi Sen MD. Mount Sinai and

Somali Gavane MD, Mount Sinai

3:15 p.m. Renal

Urmi Sen MD, Mount Sinai

3:30 p.m. **Neuro**

Somali Gavane MD. Mount Sinai

3:45 p.m. Thyroid/Parathyroid

Ravinder Grewal MD, MSKCC

4:00 p.m. Musculoskeletal NM

Christopher Palestro MD, Northwell

4:15 p.m. **PET/CT**

Jad Bou Ayache MD, MSKCC

4:30 p.m. **Respiratory**

0-----

Somali Gavane MD, Mount Sinai

4:45 p.m. GI

Urmi Sen MD, Mount Sinai

5:00 p.m. Day Ends

Saturday, May 4, 2019

7:00 a.m. **Breakfast**

NEURORADIOLOGY

Moderator: Girish Fatterpekar, NYU

7:30 a.m. **Brain Tumors**

Rajan Jain, NYU

7:45 a.m. Masses: In and Around the Sella

and Pineal Region

Claudia Kirsch, Northwell

8:00 a.m. **Brain and Spinal Cord: Infections**

Yvonne Lui, NYU

8:15 a.m. Acquired Toxic Metabolic and

Demyelinating Conditions

Gloria Chiang, Cornell

8:30 a.m. Spine Tumors

Puneet Pawha, Mount Sinai

8:45 a.m. **Spine Trauma**

Amit Aggarwal, Mount Sinai

9:00 a.m. **Break**

9:15 a.m. Brain and Spine:

Congenital Malformations

Alireza Radmanesh, NYU

9:30 a.m. Stroke and Neurovascular

Eytan Raz, NYU

9:45 a.m. Cranial Nerves

Mari Hagiwara, NYU

10:00 a.m. Head Neck Spaces: Anatomy

Prachi Dubey, Columbia

10:15 a.m. Head Neck Cancer:

10:30 a.m. Temporal Bone

Pearls for the Boards

Azita Khorsandi, Mount Sinai

Gul Moonis, Columbia

10:45 a.m. Orbits and Paranasal Sinuses

Levi Chazen, Cornell

11:00 a.m. **Break**

	: Ron Winokur MD, Cornell
11:15 a.m.	IR Basics (Drainage, Venous Access, Biopsy) Cash Horn MD, NYU
11:30 a.m.	Percutaneous Biliary Drainage Mona Ranade, Mount Sinai
11:45 a.m.	Percutaneous Renal Intervention David Mobley MD, Columbia
12:00 p.m.	Liver Directed Therapy Vivian Bishay MD, Mount Sinai
12:15 p.m.	Venous Thromboembolism (DVT/PE and IVC Filters) Anuj Malhotra MD, Cornell
12:30 p.m.	Dialysis Intervention Bill Browne, Cornell
12:45 p.m.	Lunch
PEDIATRIC Moderator	IMAGING: Carrie Ruzal-Shapiro MD, Columbia
1:30 p.m.	Neonatal Chest Imaging Edward Fenlon MD, Columbia
1:45 p.m.	Neonatal Abdomen Imaging Lee Collins MD, Northwell
2:00 p.m.	Pediatric Neuro Imaging (Head Ultrasound) Jessica Kurian MD, Montefiore
2:15 p.m.	Pediatric Pulmonary Imaging Carrie Ruzal-Shapiro MD, Columbia
2:30 p.m.	Pediatric Vascular Imaging Gerald Behr MD, MSKCC
2:45 p.m.	Break
3:00 p.m.	Pediatric GI Imaging Michael Baad MD, Cornell
3:15 p.m.	Pediatric GU Imaging Susie Chen MD, Columbia
3:30 p.m.	Pediatric MSK Imaging Alexis Maddocks MD, Columbia
3:45 p.m.	Pediatric NM Imaging Randy Yeh MD, MSKCC
4:00 p.m.	Pediatric IR Imaging Sheryl Tulin-Silver MD, Columbia
4:15 p.m.	Break

INTERVENTIONAL RADIOLOGY

NON-INTERPRETIVE SKILLS Moderator: Michael Loftus MD, Cornell				
4:30 p.m.	Quality Improvement Basics Bradley Delman MD, Mount Sinai			
4:45 p.m.	Human Factors Bradley Delman MD, Mount Sinai			
5:00 p.m.	Culture of Safety Michael Loftus MD, Cornell			
5:15 p.m.	Regulatory and Legal issues Michael Loftus MD, Cornell			
5:30 p.m.	Day Ends			
Sunday, May 5, 2019 7:00 a.m. Breakfast				
THORACIC IMAGING Moderator: Lea Azour MD, NYU				
7:30 a.m.	CXR Signs			

THORACIC IMAGING Moderator: Lea Azour MD, NYU		
7:30 a.m.	CXR Signs Barry Hutchinson MD, NYU	
7:45 a.m.	Trachea and Bronchi Michael Chung MD, Mount Sinai	
3:00 a.m.	Mediastinum Anna Bader MD, Yale	
3:15 a.m.	Interstitial Lung Disease Larry Latson MD, NYU	
3:30 a.m.	Nodule Patterns and Pneumonias Lea Azour MD, NYU	
3:45 a.m.	Cystic Lung Disease Joanna Escalon MD, Cornell	
9:00 a.m.	Chest Wall, Diaphragm and Pleura Adam Jacobi MD, Mount Sinai	
9:15 a.m.	Bronchogenic Cancer and Masses Darragh Halpenny MD, MSKCC	
9:30 a.m.	Break	

	Moderator	: Cash Horn MD, NYU
	9:45 a.m.	Kidney I — Masses, Cystic Disease, Congenital Grace Lo MD, Cornell
	10:00 a.m.	Kidney II — Infection/Inflammation and Stones Grace Lo MD, Cornell
	10:15 a.m.	Collecting System/Ureter and Retroperitoneum Myles Taffel MD, NYU
	10:30 a.m.	Urethra and Penis (Including Trauma) Manjil Chatterji MD, Mount Sinai
	10:45 a.m.	Bladder and Prostate Chenchan Huang MD, NYU
	11:00 a.m.	Break
GLIMAGING		
	GI IMAGINO	3
		3 : Lyndon Luk MD, Columbia
		: Lyndon Luk MD, Columbia
	Moderator 11:15 a.m.	Lyndon Luk MD, Columbia Liver
	Moderator 11:15 a.m.	Lyndon Luk MD, Columbia Liver Sara Lewis MD, Mount Sinai Gallbladder and Biliary Ilana Kafer MD, Northwell
	Moderator 11:15 a.m. 11:30 a.m. 11:45 a.m.	Liver Sara Lewis MD, Mount Sinai Gallbladder and Biliary Ilana Kafer MD, Northwell Pancreas
	Moderator 11:15 a.m. 11:30 a.m. 11:45 a.m.	Liver Sara Lewis MD, Mount Sinai Gallbladder and Biliary Ilana Kafer MD, Northwell Pancreas Krishna Shanbhogue MD, NYU Esophagus/Small Bowel Hiram Shaish MD, Columbia
	Moderator 11:15 a.m. 11:30 a.m. 11:45 a.m. 12:00 p.m. 12:15 p.m.	Liver Sara Lewis MD, Mount Sinai Gallbladder and Biliary Ilana Kafer MD, Northwell Pancreas Krishna Shanbhogue MD, NYU Esophagus/Small Bowel Hiram Shaish MD, Columbia

1:30 p.m. Adrenal/Spleen/Mesentery

Stuart Bentley Hibbert MD, Columbia

GU IMAGING

ULTRASOUND Moderator: Kira Melamud, NYU 1:45 p.m. First Trimester OB Genevieve Bennett MD, NYU 2:00 p.m. Second Trimester OB Pamela Argiriadi MD, Mount Sinai 2:15 p.m. Acute Pelvic Pain Kira Melamud MD, NYU 2:30 p.m. **Break** 2:45 p.m. Ovaries/Adnexa Angela Tong MD, NYU 3:00 p.m. Kidneys/Bladder Angela Tong MD, NYU 3:15 p.m. **Scrotum** Chrystia Slywotzky MD, NYU 3:30 p.m. **Hepatobiliary** Bari Dane MD, NYU 3:45 p.m. **Transplant** Alex Gavlin MD, Cornell 4:00 p.m. **Ultrasound Artifacts** Alex Gavlin MD, Cornell 4:15 p.m. **Meeting Adjourns**

Registration Fees

NYRS Member \$300

Non NYRS Members \$400

Visit **www.nyrs.nyc** to learn more and register.





The New York Roentgen Society is a component of the New York State Radiological Society a Chapter of the American College of Radiology.